FCL
INPUTS
Frequency Range 50 to 400 Hz
Leads 12 ft. (3.7 m)
ACCURACY
Accuracy Varies at full scale (see Ordering Information)
OUTPUTS
Output at Rated Current 5 A, 0.333 Vac, or 1 Vac

1.5” (38 mm)
-R Model -R411 Model
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCL
Current
200 = 200 A
250 = 250 A
300 = 300 A
400 = 400 A
500 = 500 A
600 = 600 A
800 = 800 A
1000 = 1000 A
1200 = 1200 A
1500 = 1500 A
1600 = 1600 A
2000 = 2000 A
2400 = 2400 A
2500 = 2500 A
3000 = 3000 A
3500 = 3500 A
4000 = 4000 A
5000 = 5000 A
6000 = 6000 A
–
I.D.
5 = 5A
1V = 0-1VAC
0.3V = 0-0.333VAC
Output
4 = 5 A, Round, 4” (200 to 2000 A)
6 = 5 A, Round, 6” (300 to 3000 A)
8 = 5 A, Round, 8” (1000 to 5000 A)
11 = 5 A, Round, 11” (1500 to 6000 A)
18 = 5 A, Round, 18” (2000 to 6000 A)
R = 5 A, Rectangular, 2.75” x 6.625” (300 to 4000 A)
R411 = 5 A, Rectangular, 4” x 11” (1500 to 6000 A)
4 = 1 V, Round, 4” (200A to 1000 A)
6 = 1 V, Round, 6” (500 to 2000 A)
8 = 1 V, Round, 8” (1000 to 2000 A)
11 = 1 V, Round, 11” (1500 to 3500 A)
18 = 1 V, Round, 18” (2000 to 6000 A)
R = 1 V, Rectangular, 2.75” x 6.625” (500 to 1600 A)
R411 = 1 V, Rectangular, 4” x 11” (1000 to 2500 A)
4 = 0.3 V, Round, 4” (200 to 1500 A)
6 = 0.3 V, Round, 6” (500 to 4000 A)
8 = 0.3 V, Round, 8” (1000 to 6000 A)
11 = 0.3 V, Round, 11” (1500 to 6000 A)
18 = 0.3 V, Round, 18” (2000 to 6000 A)
R = 0.3 V, Rectangular, 2.75” x 6.625” (500 to 4000 A)
R411 = 0.3 V, Rectangular, 4” x 11” (1000 to 6000 A)
/ Accuracy at Full Scale
200:5 thru 300:5..............4%
400:5 thru 500:5..............3%
600:5 thru 800:5..............2%
1000:5 thru 6000:5..........1%
For 1 Vac and 0.333 Vac....1% at full scale
Black
White
X1
X2
One turn
customer
supplied
Notes:
This model uses X1 and X2 the opposite of other models in this catalog.
No resistor on 5 A models.
ROUND FLEXIBLE-CORE
Dimensional Drawing
WIRING EXAMPLE
RECTANGULAR FLEXIBLE-CORE
Dimensional Drawing